Continuing Education Opportunities for Certified Blasters
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October 10-12, 2012 (possible 12 CE hours): Lake Ozark, MO

Mid-America Blasting Conference   
(314) 837-7182    e-mail: phyllish2001@hotmail.com (Phyllis Hasser)
November 1 - 2, 2012 (possible 12 CE hours): Charles Town, WV

25th Annual Blasters Educational Seminar - Potomac Chapter  
443-695-3945 e-mail craig.mooney@us.atlascopco.com  (Craig Mooney)
November 29 – 30, 2012 (possible 9 CE hours); Lexington, KY        
Kentucky Blasting Conference 
(859) 312-0625       www.kyblastingconference.com  (Larry Schneider)
December 3, 2012 (possible 5 CE hours); Jasper, IN



Blasters’ Workshop (Indiana Soc. of Mining and Reclamation)

(812) 665-2207       e-mail: phart@dnr.in.gov  (Phyllis Hart)
January 23 – 24, 2013 (possible 16 CE hours); Beckley, WV


Mine Blasting Safety & Application Seminar

(304) 256-3252       www.msha.gov  (Kevin Malay)
February 9 – 13, 2013 (possible 27 CE hours); Fort Worth, TX

ISEE Conference on Explosives & Blasting Technique 
NOTE: A certificate will be issued for the Saturday (Feb. 9) Blasters’ Workshop, but attendance at the technical sessions on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday must be verified by the appropriate session leaders or an ISEE conference official.
(440) 349-4400       www.isee.org  (Lynn Mangol)
March 28, 2013 (possible 8 CE hours); Columbus, OH (DoubleTree Hotel)
Ohio Drilling & Blasting Conference
(440) 349-4400   e-mail: mangol@isee.org   (Lynn Mangol)
April 2 – 3, 2013 (tentative dates) (possible 12 CE hours); Charleston, WV           
WV Blasting Conference (WVDEP’s Office of Explosives and Blasting)

(304) 926-0464    e-mail: Jim.E.Ratcliff@wv.gov  (Jim Ratcliff)

April 17 - 19, 2013 (possible 12 CE hours);  Spearfish, SD 
Best in the West Drill and blast Conference
605.332.7211     e-mail: dough@sayreassociates.com  (Doug Hoy) 

NOTE: If you plan to attend any of these conferences/courses, you should call the regulatory authority that issued your certificate to determine its eligibility for meeting continuing education requirements.
